Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

OF TH& 

STATE OF ]}IAINE, 

:PASSlm AT 'I'D SESSION 
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J. HERRICK,-GOVERNOR'S MESS.\OE, 8'21 

quisitions oflaw in cases of executors and administratol's, licen­
sed to sell estates of persons deceaseJ, fOl' the payment of debts 
due therefl'om, by the Judicial Courts. ,And said Chamberlain 
shall account for the proceeds of such sale with James Clap, of 
Boston, in the county of Suffolk, the principal administrator, to 
which the said Cham bedain is anciUal'V. 

[1'his Resolve passed February" 12, 1824.] 

------
CHAPTER XXXI. 

Resolve in (avol' of Jerlediah H erl'iclt. 

Resolvpd, That thel'e be allowed and paid out of the Treasury 
of this State, to Jedediah Herrick, the sum of twenty-five dol­
lars, the same haviug been paid by him as a duty required of 
him, as Sherifi' of the County of Penobscot, previous to his re­
moval from that office. And the Govel'llor, with the advice of 
Council, is hereby authorized to draw his wanant on the Treas" 
TIrei' f(w the same. 

[Tkis Resolve passed Febntm'Y 12, 1824.] 

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR. 

To the Senate and House of Rep1'eSP'lltatives : 
The aceounts of Samuel F. Hussey and Jackson Davist 

Agents for the Pellbscot tribe of Indians, having been laid be­
fOl'e the Governor and Council for illspection and settlement, 
and the same having been adjusted and settled agreeably to the 
provisions of the sixth section of " An Act for the regu lation of 
the Penobscot and Passamaquoddy tribes of Indians,'" passed 
Mal'ch .5, 1821, I lay copies thereof, and of the doings of the 
Council thereon, before the tlVO branches of the Legislature for 
their consiclel'Ution. As the appl'opriation made by the Resolve 
of the II th of February last was foond to be insufficient to en­
able the Agellts to purchase all the articles required by treaty, 
to be flll'llished for the use of said tribe of Indians, ·md as I was 
requested by said Resolve to carl'y into full efiect all the terms 
and cOllrlitions of said treaty, on the part of this State to be per­
formed, I dil'ected the quantity of powdel', to which said Indians 
were entitled the pl'esent yeal', to be delivel'ed by the Actins­
Quarter Master General from the AI'senal of the State. 

COUNCIL CHAMBEH, ~ 
January 30, 1324. S 

ALBION Ii. PARRIS. 
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CHAPTE R XXXII. 

Resolve in favor of Samuel F. Hussey and Jackson Davis. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasu­
ry of the State, the sum of sixty-four dollars and twenty eight 
cents to Samuel F. Hussey, and three hundred l1inety-ihree dol­
lars and fitly-three cents tu Jackson Davis-the'said snms beilw 
oue to them I'Pspectively on the settlement of their sevel'al ac~ 
counts as Indian Agents. And the Governor, with the advice of 
Council, is hpI'eby authorized to «:Iraw his wat'l'ant on the TreaSc­
urer of the State for said sums in favol' of said Agents. 

[This Resolve passed February 13, 18~4.] 

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR. 

To the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives : 

I have received from the Govel'Uor of the State of Ohio a 
copy of resolutions, recently passed by the General Assembly of 
that State, relative to adopting a system by which the enth'e 
'emancipation oCtbe slaves in our country may be effected without 
any violation of the national compact or inti'i ngement of the 
rights of individuals. In compliance with the request contained 
in said communicatiolJ, I lay the same before the two branches 
of the Legislature for their considemtion. 

CQUNC,IL CHAMBER, ~ 
February 14, 1324. S 

ALBION K. PARRIS. 

CHAPTER XXXIII. 

Resolve in favor of Mark Tt·afton. 

Resolvpd, That there' be paid out of 1he TI'easUl'y of the Statel 

to M,arh; Trafton, six hundred and thirteen dollars, ill ful1 com­
pensation as Ag-ent for the preservation of timber and grass on 
the public lands; and the Governor, with advice of Council, be 
l'equested to draw his wal'rant on the Treasurel' for the same, 

[This Resolve passed February 14, 1$24.] 


